Agenda Item F.8
Supplemental Attachment 8
November 2017

Chilipepper/Yellowtail Long Leader Exempted Fishing Permit — Addendum to Attachment 5

Each vessel will be displaying a banner designating ‘Research’

DFW Enforcement and USCG will be notified via email — name of vessel and operating area, date

Insert chart with MT

Mattusch EFP F.8 Attachment 4

Chilipepper
Widow
Yellowtail
Bocaccio
Olive
Canary
Sharpchin
Greenspotted
Greenstripe
bank
Squarespot

Yelloweye

Chinook Salmon

Cowcod

# Fish  Average Ibs/fish
5 0.258
3 0.393
5 0.513
1 0.332
0.15 0.595
0.3 0.258
0.1
0.3 0.404
0.3 0.168
0.05 0.332
0.1 0.149
#Hof
fish Average lbs/fish
15 1.404
20 N/A
1 0.8625

angler trips
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000

total MT
0.009555354

N/A
0.000391334

All Yelloweye to be descended after being measured

total mt
0.59
0.53
1.16
0.91
0.04
0.04
0.00
0.05
0.02
0.01
0.01

Yelloweye will be measured and released using conventional rockfish barotrauma prevention release

devices

Salmon species will be released and recorded in logbook data currently used by CPFV

Observer coverage will be paid for by individual vessel operations, it will be up to participants to pay for
observers. CA DFW sampling observers are not available for EFP trips.



